



1995:CHC-OS:5

OD-7

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/25/2023  
In CS/568/1992

R.K.P. UDYOG LTD.  
Vs  
HEMRAJ MAHAVIR PROSAD P.LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023

Appearance :  
Mr. R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Tulsian, Adv.  
Ms. A. Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. J. Paul, Adv.

The Court: Learned Advocate-on-record for the plaintiff submitted that certain rectifications are to be made in GA/25/2023. Leave is granted.

The application is to be filed within the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg