



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/25/2023  
In CS/568/1992

R.K.P. UDYOG LTD.  
Vs  
HEMRAJ MAHAVIR PROSAD P.LTD.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.*  
*...for plaintiff.*

*Mr. Sib Sankar Das, Adv.*  
*...for defendant no. 22(a) to 22(c)*

*Mr. Saroj Tulsian, Adv.*  
*Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Jayanti Paul, Adv.*  
*... for defendant nos. 10A,10B,11,*  
*12B,13,15,16,18B,18D,19 & 24.*

The Court : Learned Counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to withdraw of this application because of some technical defects and prays leave to file afresh.

Leave is granted. The petitioner is given liberty to file fresh application.

GA/25/2023 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)