



1995:CHC-OS:5

OD-19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/568/1992

R.K.P. UDYOG LTD.
VS
HEMRAJ MAHAVIR PROSAD P.LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE :
HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
DATED: 19th December, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
For the plaintiff

Mr. Sib Sankar Das, Adv.
For the defendant No.53(a)

The Court:- The learned advocate representing the defendant no.53(a) submitted that the learned advocate representing the plaintiff had failed to comply the order of the co-ordinate Bench in serving him a copy of the amended plaint.

The learned advocate representing the plaintiff is to serve a copy of the amended plaint upon the learned advocate representing the defendant no. 53(a) on the next date of hearing.

The next date be fixed on 23rd December, 2025.

None appeared on behalf of the remaining defendants.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)