



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/568/1992

R.K.P. UDYOG LTD.
VS
HEMRAJ MAHAVIR PROSAD P. LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 23rd December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff
Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...For Defendant no.22B & 22C

The Court :- The learned Advocate on record representing the plaintiff has filed an application before the Registrar, Original Side, High Court at Calcutta seeking a certified copy of the last amended plaint of 19th December, 2025.

The department is directed to serve a copy as prayed for prior to the next date of hearing for taking steps by the learned Advocate on record representing the plaintiff.

In the meantime, the learned Advocate on record representing the plaintiff is to serve notice upon the defendants intimating the next date of hearing and file affidavit of service to that effect.

The next date be fixed on 9th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)