



ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/568/1992

R.K.P. UDYOG LTD.
VS
HEMRAJ MAHAVIR PROSAD P.LTD. AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
For the plaintiff

Mr. Ajitesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr Zubeen Pandey, Adv.
For the defendant Nos. 13A and 13B

Mr. Ajay Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. U. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
For the defendant Nos. 22B and 22C

The Court : The Learned Advocate representing the Plaintiff has filed affidavit-of-service. Let the same be kept on record.

The Learned Advocates representing the Defendant No. 53A and the Defendant Nos. 13A and 13B are present.

The Learned Advocate representing the Defendant Nos. 22B and 22C are also present.

None appeared to represent the remaining Defendants.

The Learned Advocates representing the respective parties who have appeared before this Court is to complete the process of discovery and inspection of the documents prior to the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 10th April, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)